

COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK UPGRADES AT VARIOUS
Project: LOCATIONS

Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ATTN: MATT ROCK	Bid Estimate: \$ 219,164.53	Bidder: Trace Technologies	All Phase Electric, Bidder: Inc.	Bidder: Muth Electric, Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 171,420.00	1611 South Utica Address: Avenue, Suite 177	800 N. Weber Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	1717 N. Sanborn Address: Blvd.
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/26/15	City/State/Zip: Tulsa, OK 74104	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: Mitchell, SD 57301
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 855.899.8686	Phone No.: 605.332.4442	Phone No.: 605.996.3983

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	43,543.00	\$ 43,543.00	33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00
2	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	46	65.00	\$ 2,990.00	23.98	\$ 1,103.08	18.00	\$ 828.00
3	110.5135	SALVAGE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	1330	0.25	\$ 332.50	0.60	\$ 798.00	0.40	\$ 532.00
4	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	1	175.00	\$ 175.00	33.30	\$ 33.30	750.00	\$ 750.00
5	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	0.5	1,000.00	\$ 500.00	106.56	\$ 53.28	80.00	\$ 40.00
6	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	9,818.46	\$ 9,818.46	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	15	400.00	\$ 6,000.00	725.71	\$ 10,885.65	705.00	\$ 10,575.00
8	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	60.32	\$ 60.32	65.00	\$ 65.00
9	635.5494	TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	200.00	\$ 600.00	60.32	\$ 180.96	65.00	\$ 195.00
10	635.8025	2.5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	230	12.00	\$ 2,760.00	27.14	\$ 6,242.20	15.00	\$ 3,450.00
11	635.9870	TERMINATE INDIVIDUAL FIBER	EA	88	35.00	\$ 3,080.00	61.00	\$ 5,368.00	60.00	\$ 5,280.00
12	635.9872	FIBER OPTIC TESTING	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,297.14	\$ 2,297.14	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
13	635.9880	TERMINATION ENCLOSURES	EA	17	350.00	\$ 5,950.00	240.52	\$ 4,088.84	315.00	\$ 5,355.00
14	635.9883	PATCH CORDS - 2 METER	EA	40	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	30.18	\$ 1,207.20	40.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	635.9885	FUSION SPLICES	EA	324	21.00	\$ 6,804.00	50.14	\$ 16,245.36	9.00	\$ 2,916.00
16	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	414	4.80	\$ 1,987.20	26.17	\$ 10,834.38	20.00	\$ 8,280.00
17	731.0251	PERMANENT SEED	LB	15	50.00	\$ 750.00	39.96	\$ 599.40	30.00	\$ 450.00
18	732.0100	MULCHING	LB	0.1	2,000.00	\$ 200.00	2,664.08	\$ 266.41	11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
19	732.0200	FERTILIZING	LB	2	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	2.66	\$ 5.32	19.00	\$ 38.00
20	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	1	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	666.02	\$ 666.02	500.00	\$ 500.00
21	SPECIAL	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS	EA	22	13.00	\$ 286.00	30.18	\$ 663.96	700.00	\$ 15,400.00
22	SPECIAL	BORING	FT	1520	12.00	\$ 18,240.00	13.32	\$ 20,246.40	12.65	\$ 19,228.00
23	SPECIAL	.5" INNERDUCT HDPE F&I	FT	17720	1.75	\$ 31,010.00	1.95	\$ 34,554.00	2.36	\$ 41,819.20
24	SPECIAL	24SM/12MM FIBER OPTIC CABLE F&I	LF	16000	2.25	\$ 36,000.00	3.24	\$ 51,840.00	3.00	\$ 48,000.00
25	SPECIAL	48SM/12MM FIBER OPTIC CABLE F&I	LF	14500	2.30	\$ 33,350.00	3.43	\$ 49,735.00	3.20	\$ 46,400.00
26	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE REPLACE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX WITH NEW	LF	11116	0.25	\$ 2,779.00	0.50	\$ 5,558.00	0.30	\$ 3,334.80
27	SPECIAL	24" JUNCTION BOX	EA	7	97.50	\$ 682.50	786.03	\$ 5,502.21	805.00	\$ 5,635.00
28	SPECIAL	SIDE MOUNTED CABINET (DT) F&I	EA	7	750.00	\$ 5,250.00	1,203.01	\$ 8,421.07	1,460.00	\$ 10,220.00
29	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS WORK	EA	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	2,538.04	\$ 2,538.04	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING INNERDUCT	LF	3000	2.66	\$ 7,980.00	1.04	\$ 3,120.00	0.50	\$ 1,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 227,699.20	Total Bid	\$ 285,932.00	Total Bid	\$ 288,541.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------